From
Shivali Jayavarthanavelu
Shell House, 695,
Avinashi Road,
Coimbatore – 641037.

To,
Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI)
SEBI Bhavan, Plot No. C4-A, G-Block,
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra East
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 512527

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Inter-se Transfer of shares amongst the Promoters and relatives.

Ref: Reportto SEBI under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject captioned above, this is to inform that I, Shivali Jayavarthanavelu, being a member of the Promoter group of Super Sales India Limited (hereinafter referred as "the Company) have acquired 2,16,000 Equity Shares of the Company by way of gift from my father Mr. Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu, Promoter as follows:

S. No.	Date of Transaction	Name of the Transferor	Name of the Transferee	No. of Shares acquired by way of Gift	% of Holding
1	12.06.2024	Mr. Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu	2,16,000	7.03%

This being an "inter se" transfer of shares amongst immediate relatives who form part of the promoter / promoter group of the Company, falls within the exemption provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above acquisition, the Equity Shareholding of Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu in the company has increased from 25,700 (0.83%) Equity shares to 2,41,700 (7.87%) Equity shares.

The aggregate holding of promoter and promoter Group before and after the above inter se transaction remains the same.

In this connection, the necessary report under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

We have also remitted the fee of Rs. 1,77,000/- (including fees of Rs. 1,50,000/- and GST of Rs. 27,000/-) through SEBI Payment Gateway on 19⁴⁶ June 2024. The copy of the payment receipt is also attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Shivali Jayavarthanavelu

Encl. as above Copy to:

- Super Sales India Limited 34A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore – 641 018.
- 2) BSE LimitedDepartment of Listing,P. J. Towers,Dalal Street,Mumbai 400 001

Disclosure Under Regulation 10(7) — Report to SEBI in Respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

1	General Details				
	(a) Name, address, telephone no., e-mail	Shivali Jayavarthanav	relu		
	of acquirer(s) [In case there are multiple	695, Shell House, Ava	nashi Road,		
	acquirers, provide full contact details of	Coimbatore – 641013	37		
	any one acquirer (the correspondent	Ph: 9790133581			
	acquirer) with whom SEBI shall	E-mail: lakshmigrp69	5@gmail.com		
	correspond.]				
	(b) Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes			
	(c) If not, whether the sender is duly	3			
	authorized by the acquirer to act on his				
	behalf in this regard (enclose copy of				
	such authorization)				
	(d) Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of	Not Applicable			
	sender, if sender is not the acquirer				
2	Compliance of Regulation 10(7)				
	(a) Date of Report	19 th June 2024			
	(b) Whether report has been submitted				
	to SEBI within 21 working days from the				
	date of the acquisition				
	(c) Whether the report is accompanied		payment receipt is		
	with fees as required under Regulation	enclosed as Annexure	e – 1.		
	10(7)	Particulars	Details		
		Fees payable under	Rs. 1,50,000/-		
		Regulation 10(7)			
		GST	Rs. 27,000/-		
		Amount remitted	19 th June 2024		
_		on			
3	Compliance of Regulation 10(5)				
	(a) Whether the report has been filed		e same is enclosed		
	with the Stock Exchanges where the	herewith as Annexure	2 – 2.		
	shares of the Company are listed at least				
	4 working days before the date of the				
	proposed acquisition				
	(b) Date of Report	05.06.2024			

4	Compliance of Regulation 10(6)	
	(a)Whether the report has been filed	Yes. A copy of the same is enclosed
	with the Stock Exchanges where the	herewith as Annexure – 3.
	shares of the Company are listed within	
	4 working days of the acquisition	
	(b) Date of Report	13.06.2024
5	Details of the Target Company	
	(a) Name & address of TC	Super Sales India Limited
		34A, Kamaraj Road,
		Coimbatore – 641 018
	(b) Name of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited
	where the shares of the TC are listed	
6	Details of acquisition	
	(a) Date of acquisition	12.06.2024
	(b) Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	Not Applicable as the transaction is by way
		of gift amongst immediate relatives
		belonging to the promoter / promoter
		group of the Company.
	(c) Regulation which would have been	Regulation 3(2)
	triggered an open offer, had the report	
	not been filed under Regulation 10(7).	
	(whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)	

...Contd3

(d) Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC	Before t	the	After the ac	quisition
individually in TC (in terms of No. and as	acquisit	ion		
a percentage of the total share/voting	No of	%w.r.t	No of	%w.r.t
capital of the TC)(*)	Shares	total	Shares	total
		share		share
		capital		capital of
		of TC		TC
Name(s) of the acquirer(s) (**)				
Shivali Jayavarthanavelu	25700	0.83	241700	7.87
J.Rajyalakshmi	104400	3.39	104400	3.39
Nethra J S Kumar	16300	0.53	16300	0.53
Uttara R	24400	0.79	24400	0.79
Ravi Sam	1000	0.03	1000	0.03
Lalithadevi Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	242	0.00	242	0.00
JaidevJayavarthanavelu	150	0.00	150	0.00
Eshaan Enterprises Private Limited	64400	2.09	64400	2.09
Revantha Services Private Limited	130672	4.25	130672	4.25
Lakshmi Electrical Drives Private Limited	2100	0.06	2100	0.06
Titan Paints and Chemicals Private				
Limited	150	0.005	150	0.005
Quattro Engineering India Private				
Limited (Formerly known as Lakshmi Life				
Sciences Limited)	939590	30.59	939590	30.59
Lakshmi Machine Works Limited	300000	9.76	300000	9.76
Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	216288	7.04	288	0.01
(e) Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in	Before t	:he	A.F	
terms of No. and as a percentage of the	acquisit	ion	After the ac	quisition
total share/voting capital of the TC) (*)				
	No of	%w.r.t	No of	%w.r.t
	Shares	total	Shares	total
		share		share
		capital		capital
		of TC		of TC
Name(s) of the seller(s) (**)				
Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	216288	7.04	288	0.01

7 Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant ac belongs - Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)							
	(a) Provide the names of the seller(s)	Sri Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu					
	(b) Specify the relationship between the	Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu, Acquirer is the					
	acquirer(s) and the seller(s).	daughter of Mr. Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu,					
		Seller. Both the acquirer and seller are					
		immediate relatives belonging to the					
		Promoter / Promoter Group of the Company					
	(c) Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and	Yes. The acquirer and seller are immediate					
	seller(s) are "Immediate Relatives" as	relatives as defined in Regulation 2(1).					
	defined in the Regulation 2(1)	2(1)					
	(d) If shares of the TC are frequently						
	traded, volume-weighted average						
	market price (VWAP) of such shares for						
	a period of sixty trading days preceding						
	the date of issuance of notice regarding						
	the proposed acquisition to the stock						
	exchanges where the TC is listed.						
	(e) If shares of the TC are infrequently	Not Applicable, since the shares are					
	traded, the price of such shares as	frequently traded					
	determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-						
	regulation (2) of regulation 8.						
	(f) Confirm whether the acquisition price	Not applicable since the transaction is by way					
	per share is not higher by more than	of gift amongst immediate relatives belonging					
	twenty-five percent of the price as	to the Promoter / Promoter Group of the					
	calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable	Company.					
	(g) Date of issuance of notice regarding	05.06.2024					
	the proposed acquisition to the stock						
	exchanges where the TC is listed						

1151		
	(h) Whether the acquirers as well as	Yes
	sellers have complied (during 3 years	(Complied with the Chapter V
	prior to the date of acquisition) with the	requirements)Enclosed copies of filings made
	provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover	underTakeover Regulations in Annexure – 4
	Regulations (corresponding provisions of	
	the repealed Takeover Regulations	
	1997) (Y/N).	
	If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as	
	well as date on which the requisite	
	disclosures were made and furnish	
	copies of the same	
	(i) Declaration by the acquirer that all	I, Shivali Jayavarthanavelu, hereby declare
	the conditions specified under	that all the applicable conditions under the
	regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to
	exemptions has been duly complied	exemptions has been duly complied
	with.	
-		()

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Shivali Jayavarthanavelu

Place: Coimbatore Date: 19.06.2024

NOTE:

- (*) In case, percentage of shareholding to the total capital is different from percentage of voting rights, indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rights separately.
- (**) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately as well as collectively.

5th June 2024

From Shivali Jayavarthanavelu Shell House, 695, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore – 641037.

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Listing,
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 512527

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Inter-se Transfer of shares amongst the Promoters and relatives.

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject captioned above, this is to inform that I, Shivali Jayavarthanavelu, being a member of the Promoter group of Super Sales India Limited (hereinafter referred as "the Company) intended to acquire 2,16,000 Equity Shares of the Company by way of Gift from my father Mr. Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu, Promoter as follows:

S. No.	Date of Transaction- on or after	Name of the Transferor	Name of the Transferee	No. of Shares proposed to be acquired by way of Gift	% of Holding
1	12.06.2024	Mr. Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu	2,16,000	7.03%

This being an "inter se" transfer of shares amongst immediate relatives who form part of the promoter / promoter group of the Company, falls within the exemption provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and (ii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above acquisition, the Equity Shareholding of Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu in the company will increase from 25,700 (0.83%) Equity shares to 2,41,700 (7.87%) Equity shares.

The aggregate holding of promoter and promoter Group before and after the above inter se transaction remains the same.

In this connection, the necessary Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Shivail Jayavarthanavelu

Encl. as above Copy to: Super Sales India Limited 34A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore – 641 018. Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

		A Communication of the Communi
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Super Sales India Limited
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	,
4	Details of the proposed acquisition	
а		Sri Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu
ь	Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 12 th June 2024
C	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	
d	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	7.03%
е	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Gift. There is no consideration
f	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer of shares by way of gift amongstimmediate relatives orperson belonging to the promoter/ promote group. Father is giving gift to his Daughter
5	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a) (i)
5	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	Rs. 1710.336
7	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not Applicable
3	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	Not Applicable
	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior to the proposed date of acquisition) / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding	I, Shivali Jayavarthanavelu, hereby declare that the transferor and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior to the proposed date of acquisition) / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in

10	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly	1	nat all th	arthanavelu e condition 0(1)(a) with	s specified
	complied with.	_		been duly	
11	Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction		After the transaction	
		No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
а	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	1825392	59.43	1825392	59.43
200	Shivali Jayavarthanavelu	25700	0.83	241700	7.87
	J.Rajyalakshmi	104400	3.39	104400	3.39
	Nethra J S Kumar	16300	0.53	16300	0.53
	Uttara R	24400	0.79	24400	0.79
	Ravi Sam	1000	0.03	1000	0.03
	Lalithadevi Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	242	0.00	242	0.00
	Jaidev Jayavarthanavelu	150	0.00	150	0.00
	Eshaan Enterprises Private Limited	64400	2.09	64400	2.09
	Revantha Services Private Limited	130672	4.25	130672	4.25
	Lakshmi Electrical Drives Private Limited	2100	0.06	2100	0.06
	Titan Paints and Chemicals Private Limited	150	0.005	150	0.005
	Quattro Engineering India Private Limited (Formerly known as Lakshmi Life Sciences				
	Limited)	939590	30.59	939590	30.59
	Lakshmi Machine Works Limited	300000	9.76	300000	9.76
700 - TMT	Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	216288	7.04	288	0.01
b	Seller (s)				
	Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	216288	7.04	288	0.01

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

SHIVALITAYAVARTHANAVELU

Acquirer

Place: Coimbatore Date: 05.06.2024

13th June 2024

From Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu Shell House, 695, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore - 641037.

To, BSE-Limited Department of Listing, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 512527

Dear Sir/Madam,

Inter-se Transfer of shares amongst the Promoters and relatives.

Report to stock exchange under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Ref:

Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject captioned above, this is to inform that I, Shivali Jayavarthanavelu, being a member of the Promoter group of Super Sales India Limited (hereinafter referred as "the Company) have acquired 2,16,000 Equity Shares of the Company by way of gift from my father Mr. Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu, Promoter as follows:

S. No.	Date of Transaction	Name of the Transferor	Name of the Transferee	No. of Shares acquired by way of Gift	% of Holding
1	12.06.2024	Mr. Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu	2,16,000	7.03%

This being an "inter se" transfer of shares amongst immediate relatives who form part of the promoter / promoter group of the Company, falls within the exemption provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and (ii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above acquisition, the equity shareholding of Ms. Shivali Jayavarthanavelu in the company has increased from 25,700 (0.83%) Equity shares to 2,41,700 (7.87%) Equity shares.

The aggregate holding of promoter and promoter group before and after the above inter se transaction remains the same.

In this connection, the necessary Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Shivali Jayavarthanavelu

Encl. as above Copy to: Super Sales India Limited 34A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore – 641 018. Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) —Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.			100	dis Marie C		
		Name of the Target Company (TC)		s India Limite		
2.		Name of the acquirer(s)		i Jayavarthan:	avelu	
3.		Name of the stock exchange where shares of the CC are listed	BSE Limit	ed		
4.		Details of the transaction including rationale, if my, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	amongst i	mmediate rela promoter gro	atives belong	ing to the
5.		televant regulation under which the acquirer is xempted from making open offer.	10 (1)(a)(i)	Maryan ayan ayan ayan ayan ayan a	6 (8 (8 (8)) d 66)	
6.	ro it	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was equired to be made under regulation 10(5) and f so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes. Discle with the stimeline.	osure under re stock exchang	gulation 10(5 ge within the	i) was filed e specified
		date of filing with the stock exchange.	05.06.2024	L		
7.		Octails of acquisition	Disclosures be mad regulation	s required to de under 10(5)		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Sri Jayavarthan	Sanjay navelu		The second secon
9******	b.	Date of acquisition	12.06.2024	******		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	2,16,000	1	Ye	es
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	7.03%			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Gift. The			
8.	S	hareholding details	Pre-Trans		Post-Trans	saction
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	1825392	59.43	1825392	59.43
		Shivali Jayavarthanavelu	25700	0.83	241700	7.87
		J.Rajyalakshmi	104400	3.39	104400	3.39
		Nethra J S Kumar	16300	0.53	w /www	0.53
		Uttara R	24400	0.79	ACCORDING TO THE PARTY OF THE P	0.79
		Ravi Sam	1000	0.03	00742 4 1 3 4400	0.03
- 5		Lalithadevi Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	242	0.00	242	0.00
	A	JaidevJayavarthanavelu	150	0.00		0.00
		Eshaan Enterprises Private Limited	64400	2.09		2.09
		Revantha Services Private Limited	130672	4.25		4.25
		Lakshmi Electrical Drives Private Limited	2100	0.06		
				0.00	ZIM	11 1103
ww.		Titan Paints and Chemicals Private Limited Quattro Engineering India Private Limited	150	0.005	Ves Post-Transaction No. of shares held Shares held 104400 16300 24400 1000 242 150 64400 130672 2100 10(5)	0.06

		(Formerly known as Lakshmi Life Sciences Limited)			.9	
		Lakshmi Machine Works Limited	300000	9.76	300000	9.76
barrish		Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	216288	7.04	288	0.01
- 3	Ъ	Each Seller / Transferor		-	•	
		Sri Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu	2,16,288	7.04	288	0.01

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the

Signature of the acquirer

Name: Shivali Jayavarthanavelu

Date: 13.06.2024



Sanjay Jayavarthanavelu

April, 2, 2022

The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalai Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Fax No.022-22658121

Dear Sir,

Sub: SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011-Reg.

In terms of Regulation No. 30(2) of the SEBI Regulation referred to above, I, the promoter of Super Sales India Ltd, enclose herein the position of the holding of promoters with persons acting in concert with me as on 31st March, 2022.

Kindly receive.

Thanking you,

Your faithfully,

Sarjay Jayavarthanavelu

Encl. as above

Copy to:

Compliance officer Super Sales India Limited 34A, Kamaraj Road, Coimbatore – 641 018.

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. Disclosures under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

shares	% of paidup
216288	7 04
25700	0.84
104400	3.40
16300	0.53
24400	0.79
0	00.0
1000	0.03
64400	2.10
2100	0.07
150	0.00
30672	4.25
30500	6
00000	90.08
242	0.01
150	0.00
0	0.00
0	0.00
0	0.00
0	0.00
0	0.00
0	0.00
	216288 25700 104400 16300 24400 64400 64400 300000 300000 242 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0

101	
C	v
1	

59.43	1825392
0.00	0
0.00	0
00.0	0
0.00	0
0.00	0
0.00	0
0.00	0
0.00	0
0.00	0
0.00	0
0.00	0
0.00	0

	capital wherever applicable TC (*)		59.43					CA 02
Number of % w.r.t. to	snares capital wr	1825307	NIII				Z	1825392
4 Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) Number of % w.r.t. total share /voting above	As of March 31st, 2022, holding of:	a) Shares	b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	c) Warrants,	d) Convertible Securities	e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive	shares in the TC.	Total

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note: 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

Place: Coimbatore Date: 02.04,2022

Sanjay Jaya arthanavelu Signature of the Promoter